SQ38576B
PWM/PFM Mode SSR Flyback Switcher
DS_SQ38576B Rev. 1.0                                        Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                                       1
© 2025 Silergy Corp.                                                                                        All Rights Reserved.
General Description
The SQ38576B is a secondary side regulation (SSR)
flyback switcher featuring pulse width modulation and
pulse frequency modulation (PWM/PFM) operation. It

1MΩ
R2
R3
1MΩ
R4
Figure 15. 11W Auxiliary Power Supply Application Circuit
Recommended BOM List
Designator Description Part Number Manufacturer
F1 Fuse, 1A/250V T1A 250V jdtfuse
NTC Thermistor 3D-9 RUILON
CX1 0.1uF/275V, X cap MP21004K27C3X6LC SRD
LF1 Common mode choke UU9.8-2mH SR
BD1 Full bridge rectifier DB107S MDD
CE1, CE2 Electrolytic capacitor, 33μF/400V EGW2GM330K200T AiSHi
CE3 Electrolytic capacitor, 22μF/50V ERE1HM220D11OT AiSHi
R1,R2,R3,R4 SMD resistor, 1MΩ, 1206 1206W4J0105T5E UNI-ROYAL
R5,R6 SMD resistor, 1.8Ω, 1206 1206W4F1801T5E UNI-ROYAL
R7,R8 SMD resistor, 20Ω, 1206 1206W4J0200T5E UNI-ROYAL
R9 SMD resistor, 220kΩ, 1206 1206W4J0224T5E UNI-ROYAL
C2 SMD capacitor, 1nF/25V, 0805 0805B102K500NT FH
C3 SMD capacitor, 0.1uF/50V, 0805 0805B104K500NT FH
C5 SMD capacitor, 680pF/1000V, 1206 CC1206JKNPOCBN681 YAGEO
D1 Diode, 1A/1000V, SMA S1M DIODES
D2 Diode, 1A/1000V, SOD-123F S1M DIODES
U1 FLYBACK switcher, DIP7 SQ38576BFIB Silergy
T1 Transformer EE16/6.5, LM = 2mH /
PC1 Opto-coupler PC817 Sharp
CY1 Y cap, 100pF/Y1/400V CY1101KE1IEB45W2A2 Dersonic
RS1 SMD resistor, 2kΩ, 0805 0805W8J0202T5E UNI-ROYAL
RS2 SMD resistor, 1kΩ, 0805 0805W8J0102T5E UNI-ROYAL
SQ38576B
DS_SQ38576B Rev. 1.0                                Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                                            13
© 2025 Silergy Corp.                                                                                        All Rights Reserved.
RS3 SMD resistor, 20kΩ, 0805 0805W8J0203T5E UNI-ROYAL
RS4 SMD resistor, 2.2kΩ, 0805 0805W8F2201T5E UNI-ROYAL
RS5 SMD resistor, 36kΩ, 0805 0805W8J0363T5E UNI-ROYAL
RS6 SMD resistor, 10kΩ, 0805 0805W8F1002T5E UNI-ROYAL
RS7 SMD resistor, 10Ω, 1206 1206W4J0100T5E UNI-ROYAL
CS1 SMD capacitor, 47nF/25V, 0805 0805B473K500NT FH
CS2 SMD capacitor, 1nF/500V, 1206 CC1206KRX7RBBB102 FH
CO1,CO2 Electrolytic capacitor, 470uF/25V ERZ1EM471G13OT AiSHi
DS1 Diode P5L200 PFC
US1 Shunt voltage reference TL431 HKT